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Newsletter for Belle Vue Primary & Nursery School 

MONTHLY NEWSLETTER   

APRIL  2024   Autumn Term  

Polite Reminder:  Our school will NOT be a polling station this year. Therefore, 

school will be OPEN on Thursday 2nd May.  

                                                Many thanks  

School Office Opening Hours:  Please note that our school office opening hours 

are 8:30am—3:45pmWhen contacting the office please call/visit between these 

times, no calls will be answered before 8:30am or after 3:45pm but you can send emails outside 

of these hours.  If you need to report an absence before 8:30am please leave a message on the 

absence line (Option 1) 

        Thank you 

Sunny Weather:   On sunny days please make sure that your child brings a sun hat  
into school and apply sun cream before they leave home. Remind your child to bring 
in a water bottle each day, this should be filled with water or weak squash only.  

The PTA need your help! New members are needed! 

The PTA always welcome new members.  Being on the PTA is a great way 

to become more involved in school life and also a great way to meet new 

parents and other teachers at Belle-Vue.  Please let us know if you would 

like to get involved by emailing us at info@belle-vue.sch.dudley.uk or by 

contacting the school office on 01384 389900.   

                   Being part of the PTA is generally a lot of fun! 
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Our whole school attendance for week beginning 15th—19th April is 94.8%  

(National expectation is 96%) 

YEAR GROUP PERCENTAGE YEAR GROUP  PERCENTAGE 

RRJ 95.8% RT 100% 

YEAR 1P 88.9% 1V 95.8% 

YEAR 2W 94.4% 2C-S 94.8% 

YEAR 3W 92.9% 3P 92.6% 

YEAR 4CM 94.4% 4L 95.5% 

YEAR 5W 95.8% 5P 96.5% 

YEAR 6HA 95% 6HO 94.6% 

Monday 6th May        May Bank Holiday—School Closed 

Friday 10th May        Year 3 Trip—Botanical Gardens 

W/C Monday 13th May       Year 6 SATs Week 

Monday 20th May        Wonder Dome Visit—Year 2 & Year 5 

Monday 27th May—Friday 31st May    Half Term—School Closed 

Monday 3rd June        Term Starts—School Open 

Thursday 6th June        Nursery Trip—Bishops Wood 

W/C Monday 10th June       Father’s Day breakfast (info to follow soon) 

Friday 14th June        Reception Father’s Day event                   

           (info to follow soon) 

Thursday 20th June        Nursery and Reception Sports Day (info to 

           follow soon) 

Friday 21st June        KS1/KS2 Sports Day (info to follow soon) 

Friday 28th June        Summer Fayre  

Monday 15th July        Curriculum Showcase  and Parents’ Drop-in 

Friday 19th July        Last Day of Term 

Monday 22nd July        Inset Day—School Closed 

Tuesday 23rd July—Friday  30th August   School Closed for Summer Break 

Monday 2nd and Tuesday 3rd September   Inset Days—School Closed 

Wednesday 4th September      School Open - New Academic Year 
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THE LEGACY LOO 
 

As you know I have announced my retirement at the end of this academic 

year.  A few kind people have asked if I would like a gift, my choice of gift is 

a loo for the Forest School area please. 

I have set up a Just Giving Page. 

https://www.justgiving.com/crowdfunding/jane-cradock-legacy-loo?utm_term=3zJjXpnDK  

Depending on how much is raised, it could be as simple as a potty in a tent 

or such fabulousness as shown in the picture, I have set an adventurous 

target, lets see how we go! 

     

       Thank you in advance  

Mrs Cradock  

 

A HUGE thank you to all you lovely people who have already 

donated! 
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